

WPMS No. 573 of 2008

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

**WPMS No. 573 of 2008**

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent.

Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate for the intervener.

An intervention application has been filed by Ms. Amita Sharma.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file objection to the intervention application (CLMA No. 6600 of 2020).

List this matter in the last week of September, 2020.

Interim order dated 28.03.2008 to continue till then.

**WPMS No. 763 of 2010**

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Miscellaneous application (IA No. 5318 of 2018) stands allowed. The supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Miscellaneous application (IA No. 7549 of 2019) is allowed. The supplementary counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 9 is taken on record.

The order-sheet reflects that petitioner was granted time for serving un-served respondents by an order dated 16.07.2018; but, it is reported that steps have not been taken by the petitioner.

The petitioner would ensure to take steps within a period of ten days from today in order to serve un-served respondents.

List this matter alongwith WPMS No. 573 of 2008.

Interim order dated 31.05.2010 to continue till then.

**WPMS No. 812 of 2010**

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Miscellaneous application (IA No. 5319 of 2018) is allowed. The supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Miscellaneous application (IA No. 6768 of 2018) is allowed. The supplementary affidavit filed by respondent no 7 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for serving the un-served respondents, as directed by the order dated 16.07.2018.

List this matter alongwith WPMS No. 573 of 2008.

**WPMS No. 2068 of 2019**

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Nagesh Agarwal, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

Miscellaneous application (IA No. 471 of 2020) is allowed. The supplementary counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 3 is taken on record.

Pleadings have been exchanged.

List this matter along with connected matters.

Stay vacation applications, which are listed today, would be considered at the final stage.

Interim order dated 19.07.2019 is extended till the next date of listing.

**WPMS No. 2203 of 2019**

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Navesh Aggarwal, Advocate for the respondents.

It is reported by the Registry that respondent No. 8 has not yet been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would take fresh steps in order to serve respondent No. 8.

Steps to be taken within ten days.

List this matter along with connected petitions.

Interim order dated 02.08.2019 is extended till the next date of listing.

Let a copy of this order be placed in all the connected writ petitions.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**