

WPMS No. 573 of 2008

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, Senior Advocate for the respondent.

Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate for the intervener.

On the intervention application the learned counsel for the respondent was granted time to file objection, but that is still awaited and has not been filed yet.

Learned senior counsel Mr. M.S. Tyagi prays for and is granted further, a week time to file his objection to the intervention application.

List this intervention application, as soon as the objection is filed by the respondent's counsel.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

27.10.2020