

WPMS No. 573 of 2008
With
WPMS No. 763 of 2010
WPMS No. 812 of 2010
WPMS No. 2068 of 2019
WPMS No. 2203 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the office report, which has reported thereof the death of certain respondents and non service of notice on respondents, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to do the needful by taking steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents and filing an appropriate application for bringing the heirs on record of the deceased respondents.

List these Writ Petitions after two weeks.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 04.11.2020

Shiv