

WPMS No. 573 of 2008

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the respondent.

An Intervention Application had been filed by one Amita Sharma being Intervention Application No. 10313/202.

The said Intervention Application is objected by one of the respondents to the present writ petition, alleging thereof that Amita Sharma would not be the necessary party to the present writ petition, for the reason being that she was not a party to the proceedings, which were held under Section 48(3) before the Court of Deputy Director of Consolidation.

Since, she not being a party to the proceedings before the Court below, she is not a necessary party; but however, taking a pragmatic view, the Intervention Application would stand allowed, subject to the condition that the intervener Amita Sharma would be impleaded as a party respondent, limited to the extent that she would be permitted to argue the matter at the stage of final hearing only.

The Intervention Application No. 10313/2020 would stand disposed of accordingly subject to above terms.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.11.2020