

sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.573 of 2008  With  WPMS No.763 of 2010  WPMS No.812 of 2010  WPMS No.2068 of 2019  WPMS No.2203 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b>  (Via video conferencing).</p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. T.S. Fartiyal, Deputy Advocate General, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>In this bunch of writ petitions, on the cover of the records of the Court, shows that it has been nominated to this Court. However, there is no order of nomination, as such on record.</p> <p>Hence, the Registry is directed to furnish a report of nomination within a week.</p> <p>Put up these writ petitions next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b>  04.08.2021</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--