

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 573 of 2008 With WPMS No. 763 of 2010 WPMS No. 812 of 2010 WPMS No. 2068 of 2019 WPMS No. 2203 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate, for the respondents.</p> <p>These are the bunch of five Writ Petitions, which are arising out of the consolidation proceedings.</p> <p>There are number of other respondents, who are contesting the matter.</p> <p>As per the report of the Registry, some of the respondents have not yet been served with the notices.</p> <p>In that eventuality, each of the counsel for the petitioners of these bunch of Writ Petitions, are requested to go through the office report as marked in the ordersheet and identify the un-served respondents.</p> <p>As soon as the said process is completed by the counsel for the parties, the counsel are directed to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>List these Writ Petitions, as soon as un-served respondents are served with the notices.</p> <p>Interim order would continue to operate till the next date of listing, only in those Writ Petitions, where there already exists an interim order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</p> <p>Dated 04.04.2022 Shiv</p>