

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><b>WPMS No.573 of 2008</b> <b>With</b> <b>WPMS No.763 of 2010</b> <b>WPMS No.812 of 2010</b> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Mr. S.K. Nainwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>4. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondents in WPMS No.763/2010.</p> <p><b><u>WPMS No.2068 of 2019</u></b> <b>With</b> <b><u>WPMS No.2203 of 2019</u></b></p> <p>5. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>6. Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the parties submits that they will file a detailed synopsis of the case to support the arguments they intend to advance during the final hearing of all these writ petitions.</p> <p>8. They may do so within four weeks.</p> <p>9. List on 16.10.2025.</p> <p>10. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 27.08.2025</p> <p>AK</p>